505007628 07/17/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5054376

UBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
IATURE OF CONVEYAN	ICE:	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ТА			
		Name	Execution Date	
CARINA CLAUDIA CAMI	MAROTA	4	07/17/2018	
JOHN J FENSKE			07/13/2018	
ZAC HARDER			07/12/2018	
CHAD M KUBAT			07/16/2018	
RALPH A STENVIK			07/12/2018	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА			
Name:		AL MILLS, INC.		
Street Address:		R ONE GENERAL MILLS BLVD.		
City:	MINNE	APOLIS		
State/Country:	MINNES	MINNESOTA		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS	55426 Total: 1			
PROPERTY NUMBERS				
	Total: 1	Number 29656898		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type	Total: 1	Number		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D	Total: 1	Number 29656898		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number:	Total: 1	Number 29656898 (703)583-8301		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be	Total: 1	Number 29656898	- ,	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be	Total: 1	Number 29656898 (703)583-8301 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccess	- ,	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p	Total: 1	Number 29656898 (703)583-8301 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccess ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US	- ,	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone:	Total: 1	Number 29656898 (703)583-8301 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccess ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US 7035838300	- ,	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	Total: 1	Number 29656898 (703)583-8301 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccess</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US</i> 7035838300 gmi.mail@dwpatentlaw.com	- ,	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email:	Total: 1	Number 29656898 (703)583-8301 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccess</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US</i> 7035838300 gmi.mail@dwpatentlaw.com DIEDERIKS & WHITELAW, PLC	- ,	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	Total: 1	Number 29656898 (703)583-8301 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccess</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US</i> 7035838300 gmi.mail@dwpatentlaw.com DIEDERIKS & WHITELAW, PLC 13885 HEDGEWOOD DR., SUITE 317	- ,	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	Total: 1	Number 29656898 (703)583-8301 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccess ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US 7035838300 gmi.mail@dwpatentlaw.com DIEDERIKS & WHITELAW, PLC 13885 HEDGEWOOD DR., SUITE 317 WOODBRIDGE, VIRGINIA 22193-7932	- ,	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	Total: 1	Number 29656898 (703)583-8301 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccess if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US</i> 7035838300 gmi.mail@dwpatentlaw.com DIEDERIKS & WHITELAW, PLC 13885 HEDGEWOOD DR., SUITE 317 WOODBRIDGE, VIRGINIA 22193-7932 8546US05	- ,	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKET NU IAME OF SUBMITTER:	Total: 1	Number 29656898 (703)583-8301 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccess (if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US 7035838300 gmi.mail@dwpatentlaw.com DIEDERIKS & WHITELAW, PLC 13885 HEDGEWOOD DR., SUITE 317 WOODBRIDGE, VIRGINIA 22193-7932 8546US05 EVERETT G. DIEDERIKS, JR.	- ,	

source=Assignment#page1.tif

source=Assignment#page2.tif
source=Assignment#page3.tif
source=Assignment#page4.tif
source=Assignment#page5.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I (we), Carina Claudia Cammarota, John J. Fenske, Zac Harder, Chad M. Kubat and Ralph A. Stenvik

whose post office address(es) appear(s) below, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, (is (are) the owner of certain new and useful improvements in Molded Tortilla Pocket

(hereinafter referred to as the INVENTION) for which an application for United States Letters Patent was executed on even date herewith \boxtimes

	executed on:	
3	filed on:	Serial No.
]	established by I	PCT International Patent Application No.:

Filed:

WHEREAS, General Mills, Inc.

Whose post office address is Number One General Mills Blvd., Minneapolis, MN 55426 Hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we), ASSIGNOR, do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said INVENTION and application throughout the United States of America, including any and all United States Letters Patent granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part and reissue of said application; and the entire right, title and interest in and to the said INVENTION throughout the world, including the right to apply for patents and inventor certificates in respect thereof and to claim priority pursuant to rights accorded ASSIGNOR under the terms of the Paris International Convention and all other available international conventions and treaties; and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, patents of addition, utility models, patents of importation, revalidation patents and inventor certificates which may be granted throughout the world in respect of said INVENTION.

ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and maintenance of said application or any other patent application(s) or inventor certificate(s) in the United States and in foreign countries for said INVENTION, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said INVENTION, all without further consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE'S expense, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE'S request documents and information concerning the INVENTION that are within ASSIGNOR'S possession or control and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR'S obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR'S heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE'S sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this agreement and sale not been made.

ASSIGNOR authorizes any member of DIEDERIK information in this document needed to effect its recordal in	
Assignor Name	Address
Coning Claudia Commenste	C/Margad nº 6 Dica A

Carina Claudia Cammarota	C/Merced nº 6, Piso 4
Where Signed	Pamplona (Navarra) 31001
SAN ADRIAN, SPAIN	Spain
Daie 07 (17 2018	Signature
	(Notarization preferred but not required)
SS.	
Before me personally appeared	and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and deed this
day of 20	Notary Public
	My commission expires
3	1

See following page(s) for additional joint assignees

UTILITY -WORLD-NOTARIZATION Atty Docket: 8546US05

Ż

Assignor Name John J. Fenske	Address 3452 Vivian Avenue
Where Signed MNNEAPOLLS, MN	Shoreview, MN 55126
Date 7/13/18	Signature
	(Notarization preferred but not required)
Before me personally appeared	_ and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and
day of, 20	Notary Public
	My commission expires
Assignor Name	Address
Zac Harder	6701 38 th Ave. N Crystal, MN 55427
Date	Signature
55.	(Notarization preferred but not required)
Before me personally appeared deed this	_ and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and
20	
	Notary Public
	My commission expires
Assignor Name	Address
Chad M. Kubat	7999 Greenbriar Lane
Where Signed	Woodbury, MN 55125
Date	Signature
	(Notarization preferred but not required)
	(toursailor preside out not required)
Before me personally appeared deed this	and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and
day of 20	
	Notary Public
	My commission expires

See following page(s) for additional joint assignees

PATENT REEL: 046373 FRAME: 0788

Assignor Name	Address
John J. Fenske	3452 Vivian Avenue
Where Signed	Shoreview, MN 55126
Date	Signature
	1
	(Notarization preferred but not required)
	(roundation preteried out not required)
SS.	
Before me personally appeared	and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and
deed this	
day of 20	Notary Public
	Notary Public
	My commission expires
Assignor Name	Address
Zac Harder	6701 38 th Ave. N
Where Signed	Crystal, MN 55427
9000 Plymouth Ave N. Golden Valley, MN 55 Date 7/12/18	427
Date	Signature 11
1/12/18	Laa/Mada_
	LK
	(Notarization preferred but not required)
Before me personally appeared	and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and
day of 20	Notary Public
	- -
	My commission expires
Assignor Name Chad M. Kubat	Address 7999 Greenbriar Lane
	Woodbury, MN 55125
Where Signed	woodoniy, 1411 00120
Date	Signature
	(Notarization preferred but not required)
\$\$.	
Before me personally appeared deed this	and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and
day of, 20	Notary Public
	-
	My commission expires

See following page(s) for additional joint assignces

PATENT REEL: 046373 FRAME: 0789

UTILITY -WORLD-NOTARIZATION Atty Docket: 8546US05

Assignor Name	Address	
John J. Fenske	3452 Vivian Avenue	
Where Signed	Shoreview, MN 55126	
Date	Signature	
Date	Signature	
	(Notarization preferred but not required)	
SS.		
Before me personally appeared deed this	and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and	
day of 20	Notary Public	
	Notary Public	
	My commission expires	
Assignor Name	Address	
Zac Harder	6701 38 th Ave. N	
Where Signed	Crystal, MN 55427	
ι.:		
Date	Signature	
Date	Signature	
	(Notarization preferred but not required)	
SS.		
Before me personally appeared	and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and	
day of 20	Notary Public	
	Notary Public	
	My commission expires	
Assignor Name	Address	
Chad M. Kubat	7999 Greenbriar Lane	
Where Signed	Woodbury, MN 55125	
-		
Date	Signature	
July 16, 2018	Mart att that at	
	(Notarization preferred but not required)	
Before me personally appeared deed this	and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and	
day of 20	Notary Public	
i	•	
	My commission expires	

See following page(s) for additional joint assignces

UTILITY -WORLD-NOTARIZATION Atty Docket: 8546US05

Assignor Name	Address]
Ralph A. Stenvik	3010 Larch Lane North	} > g
Where Signed	Plymouth, MN 55441	MURPH Minnesota
Other ally the 55421		S D W
Gelden Valley Mr. 55427 Date July 12. 2018	Signature	Month Commercial Commercial Commercial Commercial Commercial Commercial Commercial Commercial Commercial Control Commercial Control Co
00		
	(Notarization preferred but not required)	⋛ च ² ≩
B.A.A.A.S.C.	.2	ARA.
Before me personally appeared <u>Mulph</u> H. STENN deed this	Kand acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and	
ss. Before me personally appeared <u>Ralph A. SAENN</u> deed this <u>12</u> day of <u>July</u> 20 <u>18</u> .	Jen Themply	E
	My commission expires	
Assignor Name	Address	And Mg
Assignor Hume	7480 655	
Where Signed		
Date	Signature	
		u de la constante de
	(Notarization preferred but not required)	
\$5.		
Before me personally appeared deed this	and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and	
day of 20		
	Notary Public	
	My commission expires	-
Assignor Name	Address	1
Where Signed		
2	P!	-
Date	Signature	
		-
	(Notarization preferred but not required)	
SS.		
Before me personally appeared deed this	and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and	
day of 20	Notary Public	NUMA COMPANY
	-	Kan a Martina M
	My commission expires	
See following page(s) fo	r additional joint assignees	

PATENT REEL: 046373 FRAME: 0791

RECORDED: 07/17/2018